		1.5		Docket	No.: STR-015	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)		10-10-2	2006	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV04					Patent and Tr	ademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼		(161 (66)	•	▼	▼
To the Director of the United St	<u>·</u> ates Patent ar	:103318 nd Trademark Offic	542 e: Please reco	rd the attached or	riginal documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name an	d address of re	ceiving party(ies):	0
Michael F. Mastin	6	0G.0L	Name: S	Stor Hoodlight o	nd Lantern Co., Inc.	£ 4 ==
	1-,	29.0%			iu Lantei ii Co., inc.	20 8
			Internal A	Address:		80 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	es)	Yes 🛛 No				% - ≥ ŏ
3. Nature of conveyance:				·		<u> </u>
Assignment	☐ Merg	er	Ctroot Ad	Idress: 455 Roc	hastar Straat	
☐ Security Agreement		ige of Name	Street Ad	oress: 433 Ruc	nester Street	<u></u>
☐ Other		.90 0. 1100				
xecution Date: 09/27/06			City: Avo	on	State: NY ZI	P: <u>14414</u>
xecution Date: _09/2/100			Additional		() -#bd0	∞
			Additional na	ime(s) & address	(es) attached?	⊠ No
	Additio	nal numbers attac	hed? □ Ye	es 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom corresp				ons and patents involve	d: 1
Name: Kenneth J. LuKacher			7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: South Winton 0/06/2006 DBYRNE 00000049 11540464.			🛛 Enclo	sed - Any exces	ss or insufficiency shoul deposit account	d be
FC:8021 / 40.	.00 OP		☐ Autho	orized to be char	ged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3136 Winton R	oad South Si	.jta 301		ccount number:		
Street Address: 3130 Wilton K	oau South, St	iite 301	·			
			50-1101			
City: Rochester	State: NY	ZIP: 14623	(Attach dup	licate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit acco	unt)
		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPAC	E		
Statement and signature.To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the t	foregoing informa	ation is true ar	nd correct and a	ny attached copy is a tr	ие сору
of the original document.	•	١)	_ / つ	7		
Kenneth J. LuKacher, Reg. N	lo. 38,539		-1, C		09/29/0	
Name of Person Signing	g 	including cover ch	Signature'	nts, and document	t: 3	
Total nui	nper of pages Mail docum	including cover sh	required cover shee	t information to:		
		Mail Stop Assignmen	. Office D.O. Dev 1	450 Δlexandria VA 2	2313-1450	

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)	Docket No. STR-015				
Inventor	Resider	Residence of Inventor			
Michael F. Mastin	4509 Shell Road, Livonia, I	New York 14487			
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee			
Star Headlight and Lantern Co., Inc.	455 Rochester Street, Avoi	ı, New York 14414			
Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: ROTATOR SHOCK AND VIBRATION ABSORBING MOUNTING SYSTEM (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention					
and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ONE dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;					
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;					
And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole re	United States Patent and Tro ight, title and interest thereto	idemark Office to issue said United ;			
And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;					

AS02A/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor: single assignee)

Docket No. STR-015

(Sole inventor, single a	31R-013				
Inventor	Residence of Inventor				
Michael F. Mastin	4509 Shell Road, Livonia, New York 14487				
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
Star Headlight and Lantern Co., Inc.	455 Rochester Street, Avon, New York 14414				
•					

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

27 day of SEPT, in the year

State of New York

County of

at

Before me personally appeared Michael F. Mastin

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to day of September execute the same this , in the year 2006

(Notary Public)

John D. Green Notary Public - State of New York No. 01GR6125776 Qualified in Monroe County My Commission Expires April 25, 2009

[Page 2 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

PATENT REEL: 018371 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 09/29/2006